One dead, one critical after mob lynching

Raisen: A horrifying incident of alleged mob lynching has left one Muslim man dead and another critically injured in Raisen district. The victims were brutally assaulted by a group of 20-25 individuals on suspicion of cow transportation. Family members are explicitly blaming Bajrang Dal activists for the attack.

The victims, Junaid (from Bhopal's Jinsi area) and Arman (from Shyampur), were reportedly intercepted near Megaon while transporting six cows. The assailants allegedly subjected them to a brutal beating. Junaid succumbed to his injuries, while Arman re-mains in critical condition at Carewell Hospital.

Night of terror: Allegations of beating and robbery

According to relatives, Junaid, who operated a dairy in Bhopal and was involved in the milk business in Vidisha, and Arman were transporting six cows purchased from Dhanora to Sironj.

The attack occurred on the night of June 4-5. Mohammad Maaz Qureshi, a relative of Junaid, stated





that Bajrang Dal activists stopped them in Megaon and then continued to beat them through the night between Sanchi and Raisen.

Arman's father, Zafar Uddin, and Junaid's brother, Zaid Qureshi, revealed that the attackers not only assaulted them but also looted ap-

proximately two lakh rupees. The families located the two men in Vidisha Hospital 24 hours later, from where they were transferred to Hamidia Hospital. Sadly, Junaid passed away there, and Arman is currently on a ventilator, battling for his life.

Suspects identified, police investigation underway

Family member Mohammad Ashraf alleged that Bajrang Dal members Chandan Yadav and Chandan Kushwah took the victims to Vidisha police station before moving them to Megaon, near the Sanchi police station area, where the assault took place. Junaid's relative, Mohammad Maaz Qureshi, confirmed they were buying five cows for their dairy in Vidisha when the incident occurred.

SDOP Raisen Pratibha Sharma stated that the incident happened late on June 5. An FIR has been registered against 10 to 15 unknown individuals for assault. So far, three individuals have been arrested: Dhruv Chaturvedi and Gagan Dubey (both from Vidisha), and

Rampal Rajput (from Kararia). Police have not yet confirmed their affiliation with any organization, but the family's allegations are being investigated. Authorities also noted that the arrested individuals have prior records for offenses including animal cruelty, illegal transport, and assault.



MP Govt to consider newborn screening lab proposal: Shukla

Bhopal: Deputy Chief Minister Rajendra Shukla stated that the Madhya Pradesh government is actively promoting innovation and technical support to enhance health services. During a meeting with a delegation from Trivitron Healthcare at the Mantralaya on Tuesday, discussions were held on improving infant health services. The delegation proposed setting up a Newborn Screening Lab in the state to detect congenital metabolic disorders in newborns at an early stage, enabling timely treatment.

Deputy CM Shukla emphasized the importance of such scientific in-novations for safeguarding infant health. He assured that the Health Department will positively consider the proposal after the necessary evaluations.

Trivitron representatives said the lab would screen for four major genetic conditions: congenital hypothyroidism, congenital adrenal hyperplasia, glucose-6-phosphate dehydrogenase (G6PD) deficiency, and galactosemia. They also shared success stories from Kerala and oth er countries, where the technology is already in use. Additionally, they highlighted their mobile testing van services, currently operating in Tamil Nadu, which provide mam-mography and sickle cell screening.

Heavy rains forecast for Madhya Pradesh Viral sensation Monalisa releases debut music video 'Sadagi' captivating hearts with her innocent charm. Renowned Bhopal: Monalisa,

Monsoon gains momentum



Bhopal: Madhya Pradesh is bracing for four consecutive days of significant rainfall, with the Meteorological Department forecasting heavy downpours across several districts. This surge in monsoon activity is attributed to a persistent cyclonic circulation. Forecast details: The weather de-

partment predicts heavy rain for Ĵhabua, Dĥar, Ratlam, Mandsaur, Neemuch, Panna, and Damoh districts, accompanied by strong winds. Lighter rainfall is expected in Seoni, Dindori, Chhindwara, and Balaghat, among other areas. This rainy spell is anticipated to continue until Saturday. According to meteorologists, a low-pressure area over the Gujarat region and its vicinity, coupled with an associated upper-air cywith an associated upper-air cy-hakumbh, has officially clonic circulation, remains active launched her first music at 5.8 km above mean sea level, tilting southward with height. This She arrived in Bhopal on system is expected to move northward over the next 24 hours.

Monsoon's further advance: Con- Utkarsh Singh, expressing ditions are favorable for the south- immense excitement for the west monsoon to advance further song and sharing insights over the next two days. This in- into her remarkable jourcludes the remaining parts of the ney. North Arabian Sea and Gujarat, some parts of Rajasthan, addition-Madhya Pradesh, whose al areas of Madhya Pradesh, simple beauty went viral Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand, Bihar, online during the Maand certain parts of East Uttar hakumbh, is now embark-Pradesh.

Bhopal: Monalisa, the young woman who rose to national for national fame selling garlands at the Prayagraj Ma-Tuesday for its promotion, accompanied by singer

ing on a Bollywood career. Monalisa revealed that her film, "Diary of Manipur," is set to begin production

CHANGE OF NAME tive COURT SAGAR M.P. उपयोग किया जावे. urging society to support and encourhore district, he em-I, BHAGAJI FATHER OF ARMY NO-I. M. ASHANNA, FATHER OF ARM JC 571515M, RANK-SUB, NAME phasized that the NO- 4592407P, RANK.-SEP, NAME age tribal citizens to attend the camps and avail themselves of the benefits. PUBLIC NOTICE campaign, launched MENGU AJAY KUMAR SERVING IN नाम परिवर्तन सूचना by the Central Gov-5 MAHAR (BORDERS) C/O 56 APC ernment on the ADDRESS -VILL- DYANGAPUR मेरे पुत्र का पूर्व नाम सिद्धांत 150th birth anniverof the benefits. Governor Patel added that the progress of the Ab-hiyan is being closely HOKHARI, TEHSIL- VAIJAPUR, DIST.- AURANGABAD, STATE-MAHARASHTRA PIN CODE-13115, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM BHAGAJI TO HAGAIN TO HAT AND THE STATE-13115, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM BHAGAJI TO POST- CHINCHOLI (B) TEH. and active contribusary of Lord Birsa Governor Patel cluded from various था को परिवर्तित कर नया नाम said that the governgovernment tors to the nation's Munda, aims to en-सिद्धार्थ दांगी (Siddharth sure welfare, upliftment is committed schemes and serprogress. Dangi) पिता श्री जीवन सिंह to reaching those vices. The goal is to He informed ment, and holistic empower them to tribal citizens who development of trib-18 ministries of the monitored and as-BHAGINATH RAMA JADHAV VIDE MENGU NADIPI ASHANNA VIDE दांगी हो गया है. मेरा पुत्र Central Government have remained exbecome self-reliant AFFIDEVIT DATED 17/06/2025 AFFIDEVIT DATED 17/06/2025 al communities. sured that he would सिद्धार्थ दांगी (Siddharth EXECUTED BEFORE DISTRIC are working in return to Sehore EXECUTED BEFORE DISTRICT नाम से के coordination to COURT SAGAR M.P. Dangi) soon to review its im-COURT SAGAR M.P. **IDFC FIRST Bank Limited** IDFC FIRST Bank implement this पहचाना जाता है. **पता**plementation first-(erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) campaign. Kev hand. NAME CHANGE NAME CHANGE वार्ड– 01, ग्राम कसार, तह. schemes like PM He also visited ex-CIN: L65110TN2014PLC097792 hibitions set up by श्यामपुर, जिला सीहोर है. Yojana, Awas I ARMY NO. 2506030 I ARMY NO. 2506030 Registered Office: - KRM Towers, 8th Floor, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai- 600031 Ayushman various departments H RANK NAIK NAME Tel : +91 44 4564 4000 | Fax: +91 44 4564 4022 H RANK NAIK NAME at the camp and flagged off a Prachar Bharat, Ujjwala PANCHIREDDI PANCHIREDDI Notice under Section 13 (2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial नाम परिवर्तन सूचना RAMARAJU SERVING IN Yojana, and the **RAMARAJU SERVING IN** Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 Rath to promote awareness about the मैं श्रीमती धनवी वलेचानी पत्नी श्री नवीन National Rural NCO ACADEMY, DHANA, NCO ACADEMY, The following borrowers and co-borrowers availed the below mentioned secured loans from IDFC FIRST Livelihood Mis-C/56 APO HOME DHANA, C/56 APO वलेचानी निवासी-मकान नं.-56, गली नं. Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently ADDRESS VILLAGE-CHINNA KONGARAM POST OFFICE-HOME ADDRESS sion (NRLM) are campaign. -03, वार्डनं.–27, सिंधी कालोनी, तहसील iri Atendra Singh Gurjar vide sale deed 142592022A1662490 dated 21.06.2022 known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) The loans of the below-mentioned borrowers and co- borrowers have VILLAGE-CHINNA इटारसी जिला–नर्मदापुरम (म.प्र.) been secured by the mortgage of their respective properties. As they have failed to adhere to the terms and conditions of the respective loan agreements and had become irregular, their loan were classified as NPA as **KONGARAM POST** यह कि मेरा विवाह दिनांक 09.02.2022 PONNADA, TEHSIL-ETCHERLA, DISTRICTper the RBI guidelines. Amounts due by them to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First OFFICE-PONNADA, को श्री नवीन वलेचानी के साथ हिन्दु रीति TEHSIL-ETCHERLA, DISTRICT-SRIKAKULAM Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) are रिवाज अनुसार सम्पन्न हुआ था। यह कि SRIKAKULAM (AP), PIN-532408. I HAVE mentioned as per respective notices issued more particularly described in the following table and further शादी के पूर्व मेरा नाम स्वपनिल बडानी पत्री interest on the said amounts shall also be applicable and the same will be charged as per contractual rate (AP), PIN-532408. I CHANGED NAME OF MY HAVE CHANGED NAME OF MY SON FROM PANCHIREDDY BHARAT श्री राम कुमार बडानी था। जो कि सत्य व with effect from their respective dates SON FROM सही है। यह कि शादी के पश्चात मेरा नाम Loan Type of Section 13 (2) Outstanding amount as PANCHIREDDY Account No per Section 13 (2) Notice Loan Notice Date श्रीमती धनवी वलेचानी पत्नी श्री नवीन SHAMITH TO LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY 81065273 31.05.2025 3,91,897.13/-**TO PANCHHIREDDI** वलेचानी हो गया है। यह कि मैं अपने सभी PANCHHIREDDI NAME OF BORROWERS AND CO-BORROWERS : 1. ANIL AMAJERIYA 2. KAILASH AMAJERIYA दस्तावेजों में अपना नाम श्रीमती धनवी **BHARAT IN ALL** SHAMITH IN ALL 3. RAJU BAI KAILASH **DOCUMENTS. AFFIDAVIT** वलेचानी पत्नी श्री नवीन वलेचानी करवाना DOCUMENTS. AFFIDAVIT DATE 12/06/2025 (seal) PROPERTY ADDRESS : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF HOUSE NO. 90, WHOSE LAND/PLOT चाहती हूँ । अब में भविष्य में श्रीमती धनवी DATE 12/06/2025 AREA 83.61 SQ. MTRS., SITUATED AT LAND SURVEY NO. 214, P.H.NO. 05, GRAM & GRAM **BEFORE DISTRICT COURT** वलेचानी पत्नी श्री नवीन वलेचानी के नाम BEFORE DISTRICT SAGAR (M.P.) PANCHAYAT: TOBRIKHEDA, TEHSIL:TARANA, DISTRICT: UJJAIN, MADHYA PRADESH-456665, COURT SAGAR (M.P.) से जानी व पहचानी जाउंगी।

From Mahakumbh to Bollywood



her friends and sisters into

Bollywood if future chances

arise. When asked about ed-

ucation, she emphasized its

crucial importance, stating,

"Education is very impor-

formal education earlier,

she is now actively pursuing

Everyone should study." Despite not having

tant.

video. They were very hap-Her life transformed overnight after devotees at the Mahakumbh widely

shared her pictures online,

CHANGE OF NAME I, **M. LAXMI** IS MOTHER OF ARMY NO-**4592407P,** RANK.-**SEP**, NAME MENGU AJAY KUMAR SERVING IN POST- CHINCHOLI (B) TEH. NIRMAL DIST.- NIRMAL STATE

Sq.Ft. and the said property alongwith adjoining other property previously belonged to Smt. Sundarbai. Smt. Sundarbai executed a will deed in favour of Shri Doranchandra Sharma, Shri Caurishankar Sharma, Shri Umesh Chandra Sharma, Shri Caurishankar Sharma, Shri Umesh Chandra Sharma, Shri Caurishankar Sharma, Shri Doranchandra Sharma, Shri Caurishankar Sharma, Shri Doranchandra Sharma, Shri Caurishankar Sharma, Shri Doranchandra Sharma, Shri Caurishankar Sharma, Shri Mashankar Sharma and Shri Umashankar Sharma, Shri Gaurishankar Sharma and Shri Umashankar Sharma Shri Mirabahakar Sharma on dated 22.10.1999 and his wife Sant Vidhyadevi Sharma died on dated 08.11.2012, their son Shri Kripashankar Sharma became the owner of their property. Shri Kripashankar Sharma sold the plot property area 640 Sq.Ft. Israi Ramkumar Agrawal S/o Shri Malesin Chandra Agrawal vide sale deed E-regd. doc. No.MP142592018A12522140 dated 03.652018. The said deed was merzond wides stief altenut de Garegd (Begarding change of name Shri Bajkumar Agrawal Sharma sold the plot property area 97.85 Sq.Ft. to Shri Majkumar Agrawal vide sale deed E-regd. No.MP142592018A1253669 dated 28.05.2018. Shri Mohli SharMawal Sold the sale deed E-regd. doc. No.MP142592018A1253669 dated 28.05.2018. Shri Mohli Singh S/o Shri Atendra Singh Carjar vide sale deed E-regd. No.MP142592018A12559022016200200 dated 21.05.0518. Nin Mohli Singh S/o Shri Atendra Singh Carjar vide sale deed E-regd. Singh 5/0 Shri Atendra Singh Carjar vide sale deed E-regd. doc. No.MP14259022A1662400 dated 21.66.2022. As per the present owner of said property, the original chain tild document sale deed dated 05.62.018 is missing. Shri Mohit Singh is going to sale the said property to Smt. Nihka Swarnkar and Smt. Usha Devi Swarnkar W/o Shri Ramniwas Swarnkar and an agreement to sale has biblish Swarnkar and Smt. Usha Devi Swarnkar W/o Smi Ramniwas Swarnkar and an agreement to sale has biblish Swarnkar and Smt. Usha Devi Swarnkar are going to mortgage the said property for Ioan in favour of financial institution. ILCHFI, Gwalior, therefore any person, Institution, Nigam and other LHS of Smt. Sundarbai and Shri Gaurishankar Sharma having any kind of objection regarding mortgaged the said property in favour of LICHFI. Gwalior of md the said documents so please submit the same in my office and any kind of objection regarding mortgaged the said property and their DA9827672710 and submit the objection in written to my office. After H ubhiha Swarnkar and Smt. Usha Devi Swarnkar the same thereafter any type of objection cannot be accepted against LICHFI. Gwalior. My address as mentioned below. FROM Neeraj Jain, Advocate Off.- House No.52, Kailash Vihar Near Federal Bank, City Center, Gwalio Mob.No.-98276-72710

Dharti Aaba Abhiyan a historic step for tribal empowerment: Governor

Bhopal: Governor Mangubhai Patel de-scribed the Dharti being made available Aspiring to Bring Others to to the tribal popula-tion under this ini-tiative. Education: During her in-teraction, Monalisa exboth studies and acting. Patel attends state level camp of the campaign Monalisa also shared her 5 MAHAR(BORDERS) C/O 56 APO MANGAL है, जो कि family's disbelief upon see-ADDRESS -VILL- DYANGAPUR, विधिसम्मत रूप से मेरे आधार ing her in her new avatar. Aaba Janjatiya Gram Campaign's success pressed profound joy, cred-'When I first stood in front कार्ड, पेन कार्ड व मार्कशीट पर Utkarsh Abhivan as a TELANGANA, PIN CODE-504106, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM M. LAXMI TO MENGU NADIPI LAXMI VIDE of the camera for 'Sadagi,' it depends on collec- iting divine grace for the historic initiative for दर्ज है व मान्य है. अबसे मेरा felt wonderful. My family tribal empowerment tive participation: immense opportunity de-नाम SHUBHI MANGAL He stressed that the spite her humble back-campaign's success ground. She hopes to bring couldn't believe it was me and inclusive devel-पिता का नाम RAJ KUMAR opment. Speaking at after watching the music AFFIDEVIT DATED 17/06/2025 EXECUTED BEFORE DISTRICT MANGAL उपरोक्तानुसार a state-level camp in depends on collec-Jholiapur village, Separticipation, CHANGE OF NAME



soon.



director Sanoj Mishra subsequently signed her for his upcoming film, "The Diary of Manipur," marking her inspiring transition from garland seller to rising star.

नाम परिवर्तन सूचना

यह कि मैं SHUBHI MANGAL पिता का नाम RAJ KUMAR MANGAL पासपोर्ट क्रमांक M8194108 धारण करती हूं. यह कि पूर्व में पासपोर्ट में मेरे पिता का नाम RAJENDRA MANGAL दर्ज हो गया था. त्रुटि सुधार कर मेरे अन्य दस्तावेजों के अनुसार मेरे पिता का वर्तमान व सही नाम RAJ KUMAR

AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED (CIN:L65922RJ2011PLCO34297) Regd. & Corp. Office: 201-202, 2nd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Jaipur. 302020

AUCTION NOTICE Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged t the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As where is", "As is what is ", and "Whatever there is" basis. The details of the cases are as under.

Name of Borrowers/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/Mortagors	Dues As on	Date & Amount of 13(2)Demand Notice	Date of Poss- ession	Description of Property	Price For	Earnest Money For Property	Time of	Place of Tender Submission, Tender Open & Auction at Aavas Financiers Ltd.
ARCHNA KHATIK, MR. PAWAN KUMAR KHATIK GUARANTOR : MR. SONU KHATIK (AC NO.) LNIND03118- 190082820	Rs. 12,60,835.00/- DUES AS ON 17 JUNE 2025	2 SEP 21 Rs. 579976/- DUES AS ON 26 AUG 21	24	FLAT NO 118, 1ST FLOOR, TOWER-B, MALWA COUNTY, RAUKHEDI, SANWAR, INDORE, MADHYA PRADESH, ADMEASURING 271 SQ. FT.	Rs. 368777/-	Rs. 36878/-	AM TO 01.00 PM 19 JULY 2025	OFFICE NO. 303 3RD FLOOR, THE GRACE, PLOT NO. 1 & 2, KIBE COMPOUND, MADHUMILAN SQAURE, INDORE- 452001,MADHYA PRADESH-INDIA

Terms & Conditions: 1). The person, taking part in the tender, will have to deposit his offer in the tender form provided by the AFL which is to be collected from the above branch office during working hours of any working day, super scribing "Tender Offer for name of the property "on the sealed envelope along with the Cheque/DD/pay order of 10% of the Reserve Price a Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) in favour of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED payable at Jaipur on/before time of auction during office hours at the above mentioned offices. The sealed envelopes will be opened in the presence of the available interested parties at above mentioned office of AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED The Inter-se bidding, if necessary will also take plac among the available bidders. The EMD is refundable if the bid is not successful. 2). The successful bidder will deposit 25% of the bidding amount adjusting the EMD amount as initial depos mmediately or within 24hrs after the fall of the hammer towards the purchase of the asset. The successful bidder failing to deposit the said 25% towards initial payment, the entire EMI deposited will be forfeited & balance amount of the sale price will have to be deposited within 15 days after the confirmation of the sale by the secured creditor; otherwise his initial payment deposited amount will be forfeited. 3). The Authorised officer has absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone the sale process without assigning any reason therefore. the date of tender depositing or the date of tender opening is declared as holiday by Government, then the auction will be held on next working day. 4). For inspection and Interested parties who want to know about the procedure of tender may contact AAVAS FINANCIERS LIMITED 201,202, IInd Floor, South End Square, Mansarovar Industrial Area, jaipur-302020 or Ajay Lovanshi – 9251644596 or respective branch during office hours. Note: This is also a 15/30 days notice under Rule 9(1)/8(6) to the Borrowers/Guarantors/Mortgagor of the above saic loan accounts about tender inter se bidding sale on the above mentioned date. The property will be sold, if their out standing duesare not repaid in full.

Place : Jaipur Date : 18-06-2025 Authorised Officer Aavas Financiers Limited

🌾 🗛 🖓



ic address to Yamraj, the deity of death. This isn't the first time Pandit Pradeep Mishra has sparked controversy; he previously faced backlash and was banned from the Braj region for alleged derogatory comments about Radharani. for which he had to apologize at a temple.

PROPERTY ADDRESS :ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY AREA (22X28) (12X30) = 976 SQ. FT. SITUATED AT LAND SURVEY NO. 192, P.H.NO. 73/10, GRAM PACHLANA, GRAM PANCHYAT: PACHLANA, TEHSIL & DISTRICT: DHAR, MADHYA PRADESH 454001, AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: HOUSE OF ASHOK SUNDARLAL, WEST: PLOT OF MOHAN NORTH: PLOT OF DHANNA, SOUTH: GALI 8 FT.

NAME OF BORROWERS AND CO-BORROWERS : 1. ARJUN PANDAR 2. MANGILAL GANPAT 3. NANI BAI

Section 13 (2)

Notice Date

09.06.2025

1.33.934.52/-

Type of

Loan

HOME LOAN

SUNIL, SOUTH: AGRICULTURE LAND

Loan

Account No

39779775

Sr No.

2

Sr No.	Loan Account No.	Type of Loan		Outstanding amount as per Section 13 (2) Notice					
3	85989208	LOAN AGAINST PROPERTY	09.06.2025	5,07,618.33/-					
NA	NAME OF BORROWERS AND CO-BORROWERS : 1. RAMESH BHANWAR SINGH 2. RADHA BAI								

PROPERTY ADDRESS : ALL THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF PROPERTY AREA 900 SQ. F (LENGTH: 30 FEET, WIDTH: 30 FEET), SITUATED AT KHASRA NO. 25/1, P.H.NO. 62, MAANPURA, GRAM PANCHAYAT: RAMBADODIYA, TEHSIL: DEPALPUR, DISTRICT: INDORE MADHYA PRADESH-453001, AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: HOUSE OF LALJI, WEST: PLOT OF MANGILAL, NORTH: OPEN LAND, SOUTH: PUBLIC ROAD

You are hereby called upon to pay the amounts to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) as per the details shown in the above table with contracted rate of interest thereupon from their respective dates and other costs, charges etc. within 60 days from the date of this publication, failing which the undersigned shall be constrained to initiate proceedings, under Section 13 (4) and section 14 of the SARFAESI Act, against the mortgaged properties mentioned hereinabove to realize the amount due to IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited). Further you are prohibited under Section 13 (13) of the said Act from transferring the said secured assets either by way of sale/lease o Sd/- Authorized Officer

Date : 18.06.2025 IDFC FIRST Bank Limited (erstwhile Capital First Limited, amalgamated with Place : MADHYA PRADESH IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited) IDFC Bank Limited and presently known as IDFC FIRST Bank Limited)

Pandit Pradeep Mishra AND BOUNDED AS: EAST: AGRICULTURE LAND, WEST: COMMON ROAD, NORTH: HOUSES OF apologizes again after Outstanding amount as controversial statement per Section 13 (2) Notic

Bhopal: Renowned international storyteller Pandit Pradeep Mishra of Kubereshwar Dham has once again issued an apology, stating, "If anyone's heart has been hurt, I ask for forgiveness." This comes after a controversial statement he made during a recent discourse.

The head of Kubereshwar Dham in Sehore, Madhya Pradesh, Pandit Pradeep Mishra, sought forgiveness for his remarks, emphasizing that "Shri Mahapurana never teaches to hurt anyone's heart; it always speaks of global welfare. Still, if my words or any part of the Shri Mahapurana have offended any commu-